

EX No.806/18

**M/S CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD. Vs. M/S AMBIENCE DEVELOPERS AND
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.**

05.02.2019

Present : Sh. Gagan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD has not appeared despite service neither any payment has been made till date.

In these circumstances, let Warrants of Attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing of PF. DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ (South) for appointment of Bailiff on 22.02.2019.

Put up for report before this court on **05.04.2019**.

(Shunali Gupta)
ADJ-06 (South), Saket Court,
New Delhi/05.02.2019