

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-02,
SOUTH, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX,
SAKET NEW DELHI

2

EX 806/18

M/S CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD. Vs. M/S AMBIENCE
DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

23.07.2022

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

On previous date, court notice issued to the DH was received back unserved with the report 'left'.

The DH is directed to file fresh address on next date. Ld. Counsel submits that the JD has filed objections which are pending before Ms. Pooja Talwar, Ld. ADJ, South District, Saket.

In these circumstances, the present execution petition be put up before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South for further direction to transfer the present petition to the same Court.

The parties are directed to appear before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South for 27.07.2022.

(Dinesh Kumar)
ADJ-02/South District/Saket Courts
New Delhi/23.07.2022