

18 EX 806/18

M/S CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD. Vs. M/S AMBIENCE
DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

17.02.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. Rishabh Tomar, counsel for plaintiff **through VC.**

Ms. Harshita, counsel for defendant **through VC.**

No adverse order is being passed today.

To come up for purpose fixed i.e. final arguments on

21.05.2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue till NDOH.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
17.02.2025