

SHRI PRAVEEN SHRIVASTAVA Vs. DEBU SRIVASTAVA AND ORS
24.02.2025

Present: Ms. Suman Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

PW Jagbir Singh, JSA from MCD South Zone is present.

It is submitted that witness has to be summoned from some other zone.

Time sought by counsel for plaintiff for moving appropriate application for summoning of witness.

Put up for plaintiff evidence on **30.05.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
24.02.2025